RESOLUTION NUMBER 2022-17

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HIRE OF PROBATIONARY FOR THE POSITION OF BATTALION CHIEF

The Police and Fire Commission of the City of Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin, hereby approves the hire of the following individuals as recommended by the Chief of the Fire Department:

- 1. Todd A. Farley, Battalion Chief
- 2. William A. Hyde, Battalion Chief

Adopted this 19th day of December, 2022.

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION

Rongal Watson (Dec 20, 2022 09:12 CST)

Rongal Watson, President

Attest:

Kimberly McGuire

Human Resources Generalist

Resolution 2022-17- Approving the Hire of Probationary Battalion Chiefs (Farley, Hyde) 20221209

Final Audit Report 2022-12-20

Created: 2022-12-20

By: Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArgkNhsFVZ4SFKnAXRrHGBMhG6ZAHKb9p

"Resolution 2022-17- Approving the Hire of Probationary Battalio n Chiefs (Farley, Hyde) 20221209" History

- Document created by Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov) 2022-12-20 2:05:05 PM GMT- IP address: 216.56.3.110
- Document emailed to watsonrd@beloit.edu for signature 2022-12-20 2:05:18 PM GMT
- Email viewed by watsonrd@beloit.edu

 2022-12-20 3:11:52 PM GMT- IP address: 147.219.41.20
- Signer watsonrd@beloit.edu entered name at signing as Rongal Watson 2022-12-20 3:12:06 PM GMT- IP address: 147.219.41.20
- Document e-signed by Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu)

 Signature Date: 2022-12-20 3:12:08 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 147.219.41.20
- Agreement completed.
 2022-12-20 3:12:08 PM GMT